
1 25.02.2011 İREM KARACADAĞLI ANTALYA 12.13
2 7.01.2010 ZÜLAL GÜLTEPE BALIKESİR 12.22
3 25.02.2010 EDA UYBAT İZMİR 12.37
4 24.01.2011 GÜLSEHER GÜNGÖRMEZ İSTANBUL 12.43
5 1.02.2010 DİLŞAT GAMZE TURAN KASTAMONU 12.65
6 19.03.2010 FEYZA IŞIK BALIKESİR 12.69
7 24.08.2010 AZRANUR SANCAKLI BURSA 12.79
8 3.01.2010 CEMRE AKSU KAYSERİ 12.80
9 01.01.2010 GÜLSU BERİL İNCE ANTALYA 12.83

10 23.08.2010 İCLAL ARSLAN ESKİŞEHİR 12.84
11 6.10.2011 CEYDA TOPAÇ İSTANBUL 12.92
12 25.05.2011 ELİF AZRA ŞENATEŞ MERSİN 13.05
13 4.05.2012 ALEYNA KOÇ BURSA 13.07
14 4.01.2010 RUBİ NUR CANSUN İSTANBUL 13.07
15 25.09.2012 ADA ÖZTÜRK TEKİRDAĞ 13.11
16 27.11.2012 SEREN OKUR İZMİR 13.12
17 3.08.2011 SILA ŞAHİNKAYA SAMSUN 13.18
18 3.05.2012 ZEHRA OZAN KARABÜK 13.21
19 17.05.2011 ECRİN ELA SÜMER BURSA 13.24
20 18.08.2010 ZEYNEP TANRIKULU SAMSUN 13.24
21 21.04.2010 DİLAN ÇELİK MERSİN 13.31
22 26.07.2011 ZEYNEP LAL DÜNDAR ANKARA 13.33
23 29.04.2010 AYŞEN EM IĞDIR 13.34
24 06.08.2010 ZEYNEP ÖZMEN ANKARA 13.36
25 02.01.2010 REYYAN TANER ADANA 13.38
26 01.08.2011 ELİF İKRA AKKURT GAZİANTEP 13.40
27 21.09.2010 DURU KOÇYİĞİT İZMİR 13.41
28 2.01.2012 GAYE KADEM AYDIN 13.46
29 23.09.2010 İCLAL NİSA GÜZ KARABÜK 13.49
30 11.06.2012 PELİNAY SEFİL BURSA 13.51
31 30.07.2010 ALİN SU BALIKÇI ADANA 13.51
32 17.02.2010 DEFNE ÖZBEK İZMİR 13.53

U16 KIZLAR 100 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 12.06.2010 ELİF BAYAR ANTALYA 39.79
2 06.11.2010 LARA GENCER ANTALYA 42.47
3 6.02.2010 CİSEM ÇELİK ERZURUM 42.55
4 19.02.2010 ZEHRA YASEMİN ÇEVİK GAZİANTEP 42.65
5 3.08.2010 FATMA NUR AKA ANTALYA 42.70
6 22.02.2011 ZHANIYA ISKAKOVA ANTALYA 42.99
7 20.01.2012 SERRA DURU MERCAN SAKARYA 43.14
8 6.05.2010 ÖZDİL ZİYALI MUŞ 43.22
9 22.09.2010 DURU ÇAKMAK ANKARA 43.34

10 5.12.2010 EBRAR BESİMOĞLU BURSA 43.40
11 08.02.2010 SONGÜL KAROL MERSİN 43.48
12 16.02.2010 ELANUR YEŞİLTAŞ İSTANBUL 43.77
13 14.07.2012 BÜŞRA TAŞKIR SAMSUN 43.90
14 02.01.2010 MİRAÇ TARHAN MERSİN 43.92
15 13.10.2011 ELİZAN ECEM ÖZ MERSİN 43.98
16 22.02.2012 DAMLA AÇIKGÖZ ANKARA 44.06
17 04.10.2010 DURSUN NUR POLAT GAZİANTEP 44.11
18 05.03.2010 GÜLSÜM YILDIZ MERSİN 44.14
19 6.02.2010 YELİZ AKKÖPRÜ VAN 44.15
20 13.09.2010 ŞEVVAL YURTSEVER OSMANİYE 44.27
21 7.07.2012 ELA NURLU VAN 44.43
22 21.09.2010 DURU KOÇYİĞİT İZMİR 44.71
23 23.05.2012 SÜMEYYE İKRA DEMİR GAZİANTEP 44.72
24 15.09.2011 SARE AYYILDIZ SAMSUN 44.75
25 4.11.2011 ECEM UYGUN BİLECİK 44.83
26 14.06.2010 SEMANUR PARLAK DİYARBAKIR 44.83
27 12.07.2011 NAZLI TEKİN BURSA 44.85
28 7.02.2012 TUĞSEM LATA SAKARYA 44.93
29 04.08.2011 EMEL SU KAYA GAZİANTEP 44.97
30 03.12.2011 ASMİN DEMİR GAZİANTEP 45.17
31 12.09.2011 HELİN ÇATKIN BİNGÖL 45.19
32 21.01.2011 ZİŞAN HAKAN KARAMAN 45.37
33 24.08.2010 GAMZE YILDIRIM GAZİANTEP 45.37

U16 KIZLAR 300 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 29.03.2011 AYSEL OLGA DEMİR ANTALYA 4:37.67
2 09.11.2010 ELİF EZGİ ERŞAHİN ANKARA 4:39.63
3 08.04.2010 MEDİNE ŞEVVAL AKKURT GAZİANTEP 4:43.17
4 8.09.2010 SEMANUR YAZĞAN ERZURUM 4:43.53
5 14.05.2010 AYTEN YOBAŞ VAN 4:43.80
6 31.05.2010 ASMİN AKBAŞ ERZİNCAN 4:45.98
7 01.04.2010 SULTAN ÇOKER AKSARAY 4:46.58
8 20.03.2010 ELİF ÇELİK MUŞ 4:48.34
9 20.04.2011 FİKRİYE KARADAĞ ERZURUM 4:49.23

10 25.01.2010 NİSANUR SÖĞÜT AĞRI 4:51.18
11 17.05.2012 GÜLCE İLGİN ANKARA 4:51.19
12 20.06.2012 NAZLI MALKOÇ MERSİN 4:54.47
13 12.05.2010 NİDA DENİZ KARATAŞ MANİSA 4:54.57
14 6.08.2010 FUNDA ERÇİL ERZURUM 4:56.25
15 04.10.2011 LIUAZA ISMAILOV ANTALYA 4:57.78
16 15.09.2011 ALMİNA ACAR ANTALYA 4:57.80
17 15.10.2011 RÜMEYSA DEMİR ANTALYA 4:57.85
18 24.12.2010 AYŞEGÜL KORKMAZ MERSİN 4:58.57
19 23.05.2011 İREM SU ŞAHİN SİVAS 4:59.42
20 18.04.2012 ECRİN ASLAN GAZİANTEP 5:00.87
21 22.12.2011 MEVLÜDE TUTAK SİVAS 5:01.51
22 19.04.2011 RABİA ARSLAN GAZİANTEP 5:01.72
23 06.09.2011 DERENSU ARICAN ANKARA 5:02.34
24 28.07.2011 HAFSA KARA ANKARA 5:02.42
25 19.09.2011 NESİL ELA UĞUR GAZİANTEP 5:03.05
26 2.03.2011 MELEK YILDIZ KOCAELİ 5:03.50
27 19.05.2010 CENNET BÜLBÜL KONYA 5:03.71
28 18.04.2012

CEYLİNAZ 

BÜYÜKDEĞİRMENCİ
ISPARTA 5:04.06

29 1.01.2011 İREM MELEK ÖZGÜR ESKİŞEHİR 5:04.80
30 24.08.2010 NİSANUR TAŞÇI SİVAS 5:05.30
31 27.05.2010 ESMA DURMUŞ İSTANBUL 5:05.57
32 01.12.2010 ÜMMÜGÜL DURSUN AKSARAY 5:06.42
33 18.01.2012 SÜMEYRA BUSE ALBAY İSTANBUL 5:06.63
34 13.03.2010 DAMLA ATEŞ AKSARAY 5:07.28
35 6.05.2011 ELVAN KIZILTAŞ VAN 5:07.33
36 13.02.2011 SERAP ÇELİKER MUŞ 5:07.40
37 3.03.2010 ESMA NUR YILDIZ KOCAELİ 5:07.85
38 11.11.2011 BEREN ZOR ANTALYA 5:07.96
39 14.07.2012 YAREN YAŞAR GAZİANTEP 5:07.99

U16 KIZLAR 1500 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 3.01.2011 AYŞE NAZLI AYDIN TEKİRDAĞ 14.15
2 24.03.2012 ELÇİN BUĞÇE KAÇKAR BURSA 14.34
3 31.05.2010 ASMİN BÜLGEN ADANA 14.57
4 12.11.2011 HATİCE ZEHRA KAYALIOĞLU ANKARA 14.66
5 17.07.2010 RÜMEYSA ELİF AYHAN AYDIN 14.75
6 21.05.2010 İREM YÜSRA GÖÇER SAMSUN 14.86
7 02.07.2012 BEREN TEKİN ADANA 14.98
8 2.01.2010 MERVE KARAKURT BURSA 15.09
9 19.12.2011 ELİFNUR BEYZA İŞSEVER BURSA 15.10

10 2.11.2010 ARZU DAMLA BAKMAK BURSA 15.14
11 10.06.2011 OYA DOLAY İZMİR 15.27
12 25.03.2011 BEGÜM YÜCEL ANKARA 15.39
13 5.08.2010 ELİF DURU ORHAN SAMSUN 15.62
14 18.08.2010 ZEYNEP TANRIKULU SAMSUN 15.69
15 13.03.2010 AZRA NUR BAĞCI BALIKESİR 15.71
16 11.10.2011 İLAYDA YİĞİT ADANA 15.71
17 5.01.2012 CEYDA EROL SİVAS 15.93
18 21.09.2010 SUDENAZ ÖZÇİVİ MERSİN 16.01
19 05.07.2010 ECRİN NURDANE BOZDOĞAN OSMANİYE 16.04
20 3.02.2010 DURU ÖZDEŞ AYDIN 16.18
21 09.09.2011 BEGÜM KAÇAR ADANA 16.18
22 3.10.2011 ELİF BİNGÖL İZMİR 16.24
23 17.07.2011 NAZ ANIK İZMİR 16.38
24 07.08.2012 FAZİLET ECEM AVCI KONYA 16.42
25 16.09.2010 MERYEM ARLI SAMSUN 16.42
26 08.05.2010 DUYGU NAZ YARAMIŞ ANKARA 16.50
27 17.06.2012 MİRAY ECRİN GARGAR SAMSUN 16.50
28 25.05.2010 BERRA YILDIZ ANKARA 16.54
29 13.06.2012 DEFNE İKRA ÇARPAZLI MERSİN 16.71
30 11.02.2011 CEREN KOZAN ANKARA 16.82
31 22.09.2011 MEDİNE ALP SAMSUN 16.88
32 16.12.2011 YAĞMUR BENLİ ESKİŞEHİR 16.89

U16 KIZLAR 100 M ENG KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 15.03.2010 GÜLER TEKBAŞ AKSARAY 14:52.81
2 23.06.2010 ZEHRA KÜRKLÜ AKSARAY 15:13.60
3 11.01.2010 TUĞÇE BİKEM DEMİRTAŞ İSTANBUL 15:31.97
4 11.12.2010 BİLGE DEMİREL MUŞ 15:36.32
5 20.06.2012 IŞIL YARAŞ BURSA 15:44.28
6 30.08.2012 ALEYNA YAĞMUR KARAKOÇ BATMAN 15:56.23
7 19.04.2010 EYLÜL SU SAYAN ANKARA 16:00.50
8 11.05.2010 MERVE GÜRKAN KAYSERİ 16:01.72
9 1.04.2011 HAYRÜNNİSA KILIÇ DİYARBAKIR 16:18.40

10 29.01.2012 İLKAY ATICI ADIYAMAN 16:23.03
11 28.11.2012 FEYZA KÜRKLÜ AKSARAY 16:26.68
12 28.02.2012 BUSE DUMAN KAYSERİ 16:31.39
13 20.09.2010 ZÜMRA YİĞİTER SAMSUN 16:32.51
14 2.05.2010 HİRANUR YILDIRIM EDİRNE 16:37.09
15 28.01.2010 YAĞMUR CIRITCI SİVAS 17:15.60
16 12.04.2011 FATMA DEMİRDAŞ ADIYAMAN 17:18.22
17 3.07.2010 TUANA TOPAL KAYSERİ 17:23.27
18 28.07.2011 ASİYE SENA AKGÜN ADIYAMAN 17:29.50
19 20.02.2012 HAVİN AĞAÇ MERSİN 17:30.47
20 12.09.2011 YAĞMUR ASLAN BATMAN 17:40.76
21 20.09.2010 EVİN AYDIN İSTANBUL 17:41.84
22 12.02.2011 LEYLA ARLI ELAZIĞ 17:53.74
23 5.07.2010 HASİBE NARİN BAŞKAN MARDİN 18:02.51
24 13.10.2010 İKLİM KARA HATAY 18:24.40
25 12.09.2010 MENESA GENÇ MERSİN 18:40.64
26 22.10.2011 IRMAKSU AKA KAYSERİ 18:55.78
27 6.05.2011 AYGÜL ECRİN SAĞLAM IĞDIR 18:57.33
28 1.07.2011 SÜMEYRA AK SİVAS 19:10.67
29 17.05.2011 RABİA NUR AKALIN HATAY 19:12.25
30 15.07.2012 ESMA BEŞİK MALATYA 19:13.47
31 20.02.2010 FUNDA YILMAZ MALATYA 19:14.31
32 15.09.2010 ZAHİDE GÜL BİLGİÇ MERSİN 20:33.55

U16 KIZLAR  3000M YÜRÜYÜŞ KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 25.06.2010 FATMA GÜNDÜZ KAYSERİ 11.82
2 17.11.2010 AZRA DIŞBUDAK BURSA 11.80
3 1.01.2011 SENA YÜKSEL BURSA 11.65
4 2.07.2011 EYLÜL AYGÜL MANİSA 11.51
5 01.02.2011 AZRA SAYGI ADANA 11.20
6 10.10.2011 EKİN YATCI SAKARYA 11.19
7 5.01.2010 ŞİMAL ALKAN ÇANAKKALE 11.02
8 1.02.2011 İLKE PEHLİVAN İZMİR 10.93
9 28.02.2011 ELİF ALTAŞ İZMİR 10.90
10 21.07.2010 ECRİN TOPRAK MERSİN 10.80
11 28.10.2010 MİZGİN SEVEN MERSİN 10.79
12 11.10.2011 İLAYDA YİĞİT ADANA 10.73
13 07.05.2010 EBRU ERTUĞRUL ADANA 10.69
14 28.07.2011 YAĞMUR KAÇAK MERSİN 10.61
15 30.08.2012 BUĞLEM ÇETİN SAKARYA 10.58
16 27.04.2010 IRMAK ÇELİK ANKARA 10.52
17 27.07.2011 BİLGE KUŞ SAKARYA 10.49
18 24.04.2011 DURU ŞENOL İZMİR 10.46
19 25.01.2011 ZEYNEP METE TEKİRDAĞ 10.42
20 16.06.2011 DURU HİRA ERGÜNEY ANKARA 10.31
21 14.04.2012 IRMAK ERCOŞKUN İZMİR 10.30
22 6.09.2010 SENA YEŞİLYURT İSTANBUL 10.28
23 07.07.2011 DUYGU ÖZDEMİR MERSİN 10.21
24 02.03.2012 NEHİR DERE ADANA 10.19

U16 KIZLAR  ÜÇADIM ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 27.04.2012 EMİNE ELİF ÖZER ADANA 3.30
2 1.01.2011 YAĞMUR MEMUR İZMİR 3.20
3 11.07.2011 HATİCENUR ÜNLÜBAL ADANA 3.20
4 1.10.2010 YAĞMUR TANRIVERDİ KOCAELİ 3.10
5 01.01.2010 EDA NUR ÇOBAN ADANA 3.10
6 18.09.2012 NİL ÇAĞLAR İZMİR 2.90
7 22.09.2011 AYSİMA NAZİK İZMİR 2.80
8 07.11.2010 MİRAY GÜLER ADANA 2.80
9 14.07.2012 CEMRE DEMİR MERSİN 2.60
10 11.07.2010 SUDENAZ BAYRAM ESKİŞEHİR 2.50
11 13.06.2012 DEFNE İKRA ÇARPAZLI MERSİN 2.40
12 20.06.2012 SERRA ÖZDEMİR SAKARYA 2.20
13 8.11.2010 ZÜLAL SINIR SAKARYA 2.20
14 15.06.2011 ELİF EROĞLU BURSA 2.20
15 19.10.2012 ZÜMRA GÜVEN SAKARYA 2.10
16 26.01.2011 ELİF RÜYA YİĞİT KASTAMONU 1.80
17 27.07.2010 SELİN TAN SAKARYA 1.80
18 14.04.2010 EFLİN NAZ DÖLEK MERSİN 1.80
19 02.02.2010 HİRANUR YILDIRIM MERSİN 1.80

U16 KIZLAR  SIRIKLA ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 03.02.2011 ALARA SU YÜKSEL OSMANİYE 38.41
2 15.03.2011 CEREN DENİZ İSTANBUL 36.93
3 1.04.2011 GÜLNAZ ÇETİN ELAZIĞ 34.16
4 29.06.2010 ECRİN AZRA ÇAKIR BURSA 33.23
5 27.02.2011 ZEHRA CUMUR TRABZON 32.44
6 26.06.2010 BÜŞRA BEGÜM ESKİ TRABZON 32.07
7 27.06.2011 BERFİN DURU FAYZA ADANA 30.02
8 1.03.2011 BERRANUR ÜNGÜR SAKARYA 30.01
9 20.10.2012 TÜRKAN ADIM MERSİN 29.04
10 23.04.2012 DÖNDÜ BAYRAMOĞLU MERSİN 29.03
11 28.02.2011 SEMİHA SARI TRABZON 28.80
12 18.05.2010 ASLI SÜMEYYE CAYMAZ ANKARA 28.70
13 08.12.2011 ZEYNEP EDA BAŞKURT MERSİN 27.59
14 25.01.2010 HAFSA BETÜL ÇELİK YOZGAT 27.37
15 25.01.2012 EBRAR YALÇIN SAKARYA 27.34
16 26.08.2010 EKİN ÖZÇELİK ADANA 26.61
17 21.02.2011 SİBEL ÖZÇELİK KARAMAN 26.44
18 25.09.2012 MENESA ERDEM MARDİN 23.94
19 12.08.2010 KEVSER TOPÇU GAZİANTEP 23.93
20 28.06.2012 DİLARA BİLALOĞULLARI BURSA 23.89
21 14.12.2012 NİSA EFE BALIKESİR 23.83
22 6.01.2010 İREM BULUT BATMAN 22.59
23 27.05.2010 MERYEM ATEŞ BATMAN 20.54
24 3.03.2011 DURU ECE ÖZKILIÇ SAKARYA 20.40

U16 KIZLAR  DİSK ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 17.03.2010 EMİNE NUR BEKTAŞ YOZGAT 47.51

2 8.03.2011 MELEK AZRA KUZUCUOĞLU SİVAS 45.86

3 29.06.2010 ECRİN AZRA ÇAKIR BURSA 38.53

4 12.06.2010 SUDENAZ ÇOBAN OSMANİYE 37.65

5 07.01.2011 ELİF BETÜL ALTUN ANKARA 35.81

6 24.04.2010 HAZAL BERİL ACAR ANKARA 35.29

7 6.07.2011 ZÜMRA ŞAHİN BURSA 34.63

8 08.02.2011 EMİNESU ÇEVİK MERSİN 33.60

9 28.08.2010 SUDENAZ CAN BALIKESİR 33.47

10 15.02.2011 FEYZA ÖZEN ESKİŞEHİR 32.45

11 23.05.2012 EFLİN NAZ ABAY SAKARYA 32.10

12 12.02.2012 ZELAL DEMİR DENİZLİ 30.43

13 27.05.2010 MERYEM ATEŞ BATMAN 29.90

14 19.05.2011 BEYZA GÜLER BURSA 29.66

15 04.01.2012 CEMİLE HELİN KARAASLAN ADANA 29.25

16 04.04.2012 TUANA KAYIM OSMANİYE 28.91

17 13.03.2010 İREM ANLI İSTANBUL 28.65

18 26.01.2011 DAMLA AYDOĞDİ ESKİŞEHİR 28.43

19 13.02.2011 ELİF ZÜLEYHA KAYAŞ İSTANBUL 28.07

20 14.10.2011 ECRİN SU TAFLAN SAMSUN 27.51

21 4.08.2011 BADE MELEK KIRAN KÜTAHYA 27.07

22 10.03.2012 ELA KIR SAKARYA 27.04

23 1.11.2011 YAĞMUR AYDIN KAYSERİ 27.02

24 24.02.2012 ZÜMRANUR ALKAN BALIKESİR 25.99

U16 KIZLAR  CİRİT ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 12.06.2010 ELİF BAYAR ANTALYA 24.98
2 7.01.2010 ZÜLAL GÜLTEPE BALIKESİR 25.12
3 25.02.2010 EDA UYBAT İZMİR 25.25
4 25.02.2011 İREM KARACADAĞLI ANTALYA 25.55
5 24.01.2011 GÜLSEHER GÜNGÖRMEZ İSTANBUL 25.99
6 1.02.2010 DİLŞAT GAMZE TURAN KASTAMONU 26.05
7 3.01.2010 CEMRE AKSU KAYSERİ 26.35
8 25.09.2012 ADA ÖZTÜRK TEKİRDAĞ 26.37
9 6.02.2010 CİSEM ÇELİK ERZURUM 26.47

10 23.08.2010 İCLAL ARSLAN ESKİŞEHİR 26.56
11 4.05.2012 ALEYNA KOÇ BURSA 26.71
12 6.10.2011 CEYDA TOPAÇ İSTANBUL 26.71
13 01.01.2010 GÜLSU BERİL İNCE ANTALYA 26.83
14 22.09.2010 DURU ÇAKMAK ANKARA 26.83
15 7.12.2011 İREM YOLAÇAN İZMİR 26.88
16 17.05.2011 ECRİN ELA SÜMER BURSA 26.90
17 4.03.2012 ELİF KORKMAZ BURSA 26.95
18 25.03.2011 BEGÜM YÜCEL ANKARA 26.96
19 5.12.2010 EBRAR BESİMOĞLU BURSA 27.18
20 27.11.2012 SEREN OKUR İZMİR 27.22
21 24.08.2010 AZRANUR SANCAKLI BURSA 27.27
22 22.02.2012 DAMLA AÇIKGÖZ ANKARA 27.28
23 23.05.2012 SÜMEYYE İKRA DEMİR GAZİANTEP 27.35
24 29.04.2010 AYŞEN EM IĞDIR 27.70
25 25.05.2011 ELİF AZRA ŞENATEŞ MERSİN 27.71
26 13.10.2011 ELİZAN ECEM ÖZ MERSİN 27.83
27 04.10.2010 DURSUN NUR POLAT GAZİANTEP 27.86
28 19.12.2011 ELİFNUR BEYZA İŞSEVER BURSA 27.92
29 6.02.2010 YELİZ AKKÖPRÜ VAN 27.93
30 04.09.2012 ELİF GÜVEN ANTALYA 28.05
31 23.09.2010 İCLAL NİSA GÜZ KARABÜK 28.11
32 29.06.2010 AYŞEM KÜÇÜKMEHMETOĞLU SAKARYA 28.13

U16 KIZLAR 200 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 09.11.2010 ELİF EZGİ ERŞAHİN ANKARA 2:14.17
2 19.02.2010 ZEHRA YASEMİN ÇEVİK GAZİANTEP 2:17.83
3 12.05.2010 NİDA DENİZ KARATAŞ MANİSA 2:17.95
4 08.04.2010 MEDİNE ŞEVVAL AKKURT GAZİANTEP 2:18.21
5 8.09.2010 SEMANUR YAZĞAN ERZURUM 2:18.37
6 14.05.2010 AYTEN YOBAŞ VAN 2:18.47
7 29.03.2011 AYSEL OLGA DEMİR ANTALYA 2:18.86
8 20.04.2011 FİKRİYE KARADAĞ ERZURUM 2:19.50
9 24.12.2010 AYŞEGÜL KORKMAZ MERSİN 2:19.59

10 01.04.2010 SULTAN ÇOKER AKSARAY 2:21.19
11 17.05.2012 GÜLCE İLGİN ANKARA 2:21.75
12 20.03.2010 ELİF ÇELİK MUŞ 2:21.95
13 25.01.2010 NİSANUR SÖĞÜT AĞRI 2:22.67
14 23.05.2011 İREM SU ŞAHİN SİVAS 2:22.98
15 2.03.2011 MELEK YILDIZ KOCAELİ 2:23.69
16 31.05.2010 ASMİN AKBAŞ ERZİNCAN 2:24.63
17 3.03.2010 ESMA NUR YILDIZ KOCAELİ 2:24.74
18 18.04.2012 ECRİN ASLAN GAZİANTEP 2:24.88
19 28.07.2011 HAFSA KARA ANKARA 2:25.03
20 1.01.2011 İREM MELEK ÖZGÜR ESKİŞEHİR 2:25.24
21 25.05.2010 MELEK AKBAY KOCAELİ 2:25.43
22 11.02.2011 ZEYNEP ECRİN TATAR GAZİANTEP 2:25.68
23 5.04.2011 CEYLAN DAĞ KOCAELİ 2:25.88
24 12.09.2011 HELİN ÇATKIN BİNGÖL 2:26.04
25 6.08.2010 FUNDA ERÇİL ERZURUM 2:26.29
26 5.11.2011 NUR SENA KALAY KAYSERİ 2:26.39
27 23.11.2010 ELİF GÜLER AYDIN 2:26.84
28 04.10.2011 LIUAZA ISMAILOV ANTALYA 2:26.88
29 3.03.2012 ŞİRİN TEKİN ESKİŞEHİR 2:27.12
30 14.04.2010 BETÜL IŞIK KIRIKKALE 2:27.14
31 18.01.2012 SÜMEYRA BUSE ALBAY İSTANBUL 2:27.35
32 7.07.2012 ELA NURLU VAN 2:27.58

U16 KIZLAR 800 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 21.05.2010 İREM YÜSRA GÖÇER SAMSUN 44.94
2 3.08.2010 FATMA NUR AKA ANTALYA 45.76
3 12.07.2010 ASMİN AKTAŞ ANKARA 47.58
4 22.02.2011 ZHANIYA ISKAKOVA ANTALYA 47.89
5 14.10.2011 CEYLİN ATAR KAYSERİ 47.94
6 06.11.2010 LARA GENCER ANTALYA 47.95
7 10.06.2011 OYA DOLAY İZMİR 48.32
8 3.02.2010 ASMİN ÖZEL İZMİR 48.41
9 20.01.2012 SERRA DURU MERCAN SAKARYA 48.43

10 12.11.2011 HATİCE ZEHRA KAYALIOĞLU ANKARA 48.74
11 15.09.2011 SARE AYYILDIZ SAMSUN 49.09
12 02.01.2010 MİRAÇ TARHAN MERSİN 49.30
13 4.11.2011 ECEM UYGUN BİLECİK 49.52
14 02.07.2012 BEREN TEKİN ADANA 49.86
15 18.03.2010 NİHAL ZEREN UĞURLUKOÇ KARAMAN 50.03
16 16.09.2010 MERYEM ARLI SAMSUN 50.25
17 02.09.2012 EYLÜL EBRAR GÜZEL GAZİANTEP 50.34
18 7.02.2012 TUĞSEM LATA SAKARYA 50.50
19 06.11.2011 DENİZ DOĞAN ADANA 50.66
20 2.11.2010 ARZU DAMLA BAKMAK BURSA 50.97
21 21.03.2011 AYŞE RÜVEYDA ÖZDEMİR KARAMAN 51.40
22 06.04.2010 AYŞENUR TOTAN KONYA 51.46
23 06.08.2011 MİRAY SAVAŞ MERSİN 51.96
24 30.08.2010 RÜYA ŞEN BURSA 52.01
25 18.10.2010 ŞEVVAL KOLTUK İSTANBUL 52.17
26 30.09.2011 ELİF ECRİN KARABOYUN AFYONKARAHİSAR 52.52
27 16.04.2010 ELÇİN CİNKARA OSMANİYE 52.61
28 11.06.2010 NİHAL İSAK TRABZON 52.63
29 14.01.2011 NAZLI ÖZTÜRK BALIKESİR 52.69
30 22.09.2011 MEDİNE ALP SAMSUN 52.84
31 23.01.2010 MİSLİNA TAŞAN MERSİN 53.51
32 10.10.2010 AZRA FINDIK MERSİN 53.92

U16 KIZLAR 300 M ENG KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 31.05.2010 ASMİN BÜLGEN ADANA 5.71
2 25.06.2010 FATMA GÜNDÜZ KAYSERİ 5.65
3 3.01.2011 AYŞE NAZLI AYDIN TEKİRDAĞ 5.59
4 08.02.2010 SONGÜL KAROL MERSİN 5.52
5 5.01.2012 CEYDA EROL SİVAS 5.31
6 12.07.2010 ASMİN AKTAŞ ANKARA 5.22
7 1.02.2011 İLKE PEHLİVAN İZMİR 5.21
8 5.01.2010 ŞİMAL ALKAN ÇANAKKALE 5.19
9 3.08.2011 SILA ŞAHİNKAYA SAMSUN 5.19

10 11.02.2011 CEREN KOZAN ANKARA 5.17
11 17.01.2010 AZRA ERYILMAZ İZMİR 5.12
12 3.05.2012 ZEHRA OZAN KARABÜK 5.12
13 14.10.2011 CEYLİN ATAR KAYSERİ 5.12
14 27.04.2010 IRMAK ÇELİK ANKARA 5.11
15 01.02.2011 AZRA SAYGI ADANA 5.10
16 10.06.2011 ÖYKÜ ÖZCAN İSTANBUL 5.08
17 6.09.2010 SENA YEŞİLYURT İSTANBUL 5.07
18 08.11.2010 NİSANUR KAYA GAZİANTEP 5.06
19 2.07.2011 EYLÜL AYGÜL MANİSA 5.05
20 4.02.2012 MENEKŞE YAKAN DENİZLİ 5.05
21 08.05.2010 DUYGU NAZ YARAMIŞ ANKARA 5.05
22 28.05.2010 NİSA KÖKTÜRK EDİRNE 5.01
23 28.10.2010 MİZGİN SEVEN MERSİN 5.01
24 17.06.2012 MİRAY ECRİN GARGAR SAMSUN 5.01

U16 KIZLAR  UZUN ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 1.01.2011 SENA YÜKSEL BURSA 1.70
2 11.04.2011 YAĞMUR GÜNER BALIKESİR 1.66
3 5.08.2010 ELİFNAZ KÖSE TRABZON 1.65
4 24.03.2012 ELÇİN BUĞÇE KAÇKAR BURSA 1.60
5 16.08.2010 ELİF AYDIK SAMSUN 1.56
6 30.08.2010 İREMSU ZEYBEK AYDIN 1.54
7 25.10.2010 ECRİN ALKAN İSTANBUL 1.54
8 27.04.2010 CEYLİN DURU BOZKURT MERSİN 1.52
9 9.10.2011 AYBÜKE DEMİRCAN TRABZON 1.52

10 20.07.2012 SAMİRA AYVAZ TRABZON 1.52
11 10.12.2011 ADA ÇETİN BALIKESİR 1.49
12 5.07.2011 ROZELİN ŞAHİN BATMAN 1.49
13 23.07.2010 ELA ÇOLAK MERSİN 1.49
14 04.08.2011 LEYLA SULTAN DEMİR GAZİANTEP 1.49
15 3.03.2011 YAREN ALTINTAŞ ESKİŞEHİR 1.46
16 20.04.2011 NİSANUR ERİNGİN DİYARBAKIR 1.46
17 01.11.2011 BUSE NAZ ARSLAN GAZİANTEP 1.46
18 21.12.2011 ZEYNEP GÖKÇE ÖZKAN SAKARYA 1.43
19 4.02.2012 MENEKŞE YAKAN DENİZLİ 1.43
20 3.05.2012 EZGİ ONAY SAKARYA 1.43
21 18.02.2011 SABİRE SUDAN KÖROĞLU ANTALYA 1.43
22 01.10.2010 DENİZ SERBEST ANKARA 1.43
23 11.10.2010 DAMLA BEGÜM KAPUZ MERSİN 1.43
24 16.07.2011 NİSA AYDIN ADANA 1.43
25 15.01.2011 AÇELYA UZUN KIRKLARELİ 1.40
26 02.02.2010 ELÇİN KAYIM OSMANİYE 1.40
27 11.06.2012 MİRAY HACIOĞLU BURSA 1.35
28 10.08.2010 EKİN ÜRGÜPLÜOĞLU ÇANAKKALE 1.35
29 21.07.2011 DÖNE KÜBRA SEZER GAZİANTEP 1.35
30 22.02.2010 İREM NUR ÇİMEN MERSİN 1.35
31 30.07.2010 ALİN SU BALIKÇI ADANA 1.35
32 15.07.2010 İLAYDA ÇAKMAK ISPARTA 1.35
33 22.06.2010 SEMA NUR DURAN KAYSERİ 1.35

U16 KIZLAR  YÜKSEK ATLAMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 22.05.2010 NİDANUR TURHAN MERSİN 13.87
2 17.03.2010 EMİNE NUR BEKTAŞ YOZGAT 13.80
3 15.03.2011 CEREN DENİZ İSTANBUL 12.71
4 31.07.2012 NİSA ZEHRA TURHAN MERSİN 12.21
5 1.04.2011 GÜLNAZ ÇETİN ELAZIĞ 11.83
6 17.06.2010 CANSU RABİA ALTUNDAL İSTANBUL 10.85
7 14.01.2010 HAVVA NUR KART İSTANBUL 10.64
8 1.07.2010 ECRİN AVCI BALIKESİR 10.45
9 5.03.2010 HAZAL DEMİR MUŞ 9.84

10 27.08.2012 NEHİR TATAR ANKARA 9.76
11 21.02.2012 ECE TÜRK İSTANBUL 9.68
12 16.03.2010 TUĞANA DUMAN SAMSUN 9.56
13 28.01.2012 SUDENAZ HİLAL YENİ İSTANBUL 9.27
14 14.10.2011 ECRİN SU TAFLAN SAMSUN 9.15
15 4.11.2011 ZEYNEP NAZ DEMİRCİ BURSA 9.11
16 12.08.2010 KEVSER TOPÇU GAZİANTEP 9.03
17 1.03.2011 RAVZA ZEYBEK TOKAT 9.01
18 8.03.2010 AZRA KARABİBER KIRKLARELİ 8.96
19 6.01.2010 İREM BULUT BATMAN 8.89
20 08.02.2011 EMİNESU ÇEVİK MERSİN 8.80
21 14.12.2012 NİSA EFE BALIKESİR 8.72
22 7.02.2012 YAĞMUR KAYMAK İSTANBUL 8.62
23 03.09.2012 REYYAN GÖNÜL GÜNAY OSMANİYE 8.58
24 13.05.2010 ALAZ İGDE ESKİŞEHİR 8.55

U16 KIZLAR  GÜLLE ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1 06.04.2010 NİSA NEHİR DELİOĞLAN ANKARA 55.65
2 14.06.2010 ESİLA ŞEN ANKARA 50.64
3 01.04.2010 İREM SELLER MERSİN 49.68
4 14.04.2010 BERİTAN ÜREK MERSİN 48.94
5 27.10.2011 ELMİRA CAMCI ADANA 44.83
6 2.11.2010 BERRA AYBEY BURSA 43.48
7 7.04.2011 ECRİN ŞAHİN BURSA 42.83
8 1.03.2010 AYŞE SİNA COŞKUN SAKARYA 41.74
9 13.06.2010 SAHRA AKYILDIZ İSTANBUL 39.81

10 24.04.2010 HACER ULAŞ ANKARA 38.34
11 28.05.2010 ASYA SENA ÜRÜN ANKARA 37.89
12 17.07.2011 NEHİR ELBİR SAMSUN 36.12
13 2.09.2011 ASLI KARATAŞ BURSA 34.87
14 26.04.2012 ZEYNEP TEKER ADANA 34.64
15 4.08.2011 ZEYNEP KORKMAZ İZMİR 33.72
16 9.02.2011 HİLAL DEMİR BURSA 33.13
17 13.09.2011 İREM AZRA TUNCER ANKARA 32.95
18 8.08.2010 ELİF NİSA ÇAKMAK TRABZON 26.38
19 7.08.2012 ELİF BIRNİ BURSA 26.32
20 12.03.2010 IRMAK ASLAN İSTANBUL 25.40
21 12.06.2010 SUDENAZ ÇOBAN OSMANİYE 23.41
22 1.01.2010 ZEYNEP ALMİNA KARABUDAK BURSA 20.83
23 26.04.2011 YAĞMUR DOLAŞKAN BURSA 20.39
24 5.03.2010 HAZAL DEMİR MUŞ 19.92

U16 KIZLAR  ÇEKİÇ ATMA KATILIMCI LİSTESİ



1

21.04.2010

25.05.2011

02.01.2010

08.02.2010

DİLAN ÇELİK

ELİF AZRA ŞENATEŞ

MİRAÇ TARHAN

SONGÜL KAROL

MERSİN 50.41

2

22.02.2011

06.11.2010

29.03.2011

12.06.2010

ZHANIYA ISKAKOVA

LARA GENCER

AYSEL OLGA DEMİR

ELİF BAYAR

ANTALYA 50.97

3

07.02.2011

08.01.2011

19.03.2010

07.01.2010

ESMA İBRİKÇİ

SUDENAZ ÜLTENİR

FEYZA IŞIK

ZÜLAL GÜLTEPE

BALIKESİR İL KARMASI 51.19

4

22.09.2010

13.05.2010

22.02.2012

06.08.2010

DURU ÇAKMAK

ECE NAZ POLAT

DAMLA AÇIKGÖZ

ZEYNEP ÖZMEN

ANKARA 52.18

5

16.04.2010

03.02.2011

13.09.2010

05.07.2010

ELÇİN CİNKARA

ALARA SU YÜKSEL

ŞEVVAL YURTSEVER

ECRİN NURDANE BOZDOĞAN

OSMANİYE 53.12

6

29.04.2010

10.02.2011

10.02.2011

29.04.2010

GÜLŞEN EM

AVŞİN KALMAZ

FATMAGÜL PALA

AYŞEN EM

IĞDIR 53.48

7

14.07.2012

18.07.2012

17.04.2010

04.08.2011

BUSE ASLAN

DENİZ ÖZBAL

GÜLSEREN BİLGİN

EMEL SU KAYA

GAZİANTEP 53.83

8

06.02.2010

07.07.2012

26.12.2012

14.05.2010

YELİZ AKKÖPRÜ

ELA NURLU

ECEM YAĞMUR AKTAŞ

AYTEN YOBAŞ

VAN 54.75

9

23.09.2010

25.01.2010

15.01.2010

03.05.2012

İCLAL NİSA GÜZ

ELİF ÖZCAN

ZEYNEP ÇEBİ

ZEHRA OZAN

KARABÜK İL KARMASI 54.76

10

13.03.2012

23.11.2011

20.04.2011

14.06.2010

FERİDE İDİL TURAN

MELİKE EKİN

NİSANUR ERİNGİN

SEMANUR PARLAK

DİYARBAKIR 55.44

11

27.02.2012

17.01.2012

30.10.2011

06.11.2012

ZÜMRA HAN

ZEHRA FİTOZ

SEVİM FURUNCU

AYŞE HÜMEYRA KAVALLIOĞLU

KOCAELİ İL KARMASI-2 55.50

12

16.11.2011

02.01.2012

06.08.2012

03.03.2011

İREM SU AKTAŞ

BENGİSU BALIKÇI

BUĞLEM GÜNGÖR

YAREN ALTINTAŞ

ESKİŞEHİR İL KARMASI 55.92

13

31.08.2011

05.01.2012

18.01.2012

11.04.2012

MERVE KARAVELİOĞLU

CEYDA EROL

EBRU DUMAN

AFRA ESLEM YILDIRIM

SİVAS 56.20

14

16.04.2011

20.10.2010

08.03.2010

25.06.2010

ZEYNEP BALTALI

TANEM YILMAZ

AZRA KARABİBER

HESNA EKER

KIRKLARELİ İL KARMASI 57.43

15

14.10.2011

04.05.2012

06.03.2011

21.03.2012

CEYLİN ATAR

HATİCE KÜBRA ŞAHİN

ADALET ÇİÇEK

AYŞENUR KARTAL

KAYSERİ 57.64

16

06.05.2010

28.07.2010

12.02.2012

04.02.2012

GÜL SU OLCAY

YAĞMUR NAZ ACAR

ZELAL DEMİR

MENEKŞE YAKAN

DENİZLİ İL KARMASI 58.05

17

25.01.2011

31.07.2012

16.01.2011

29.02.2012

ŞEVVAL ZÜMRA KARASU

EDA NUR KEPEK

HAVVA NUR GÖNEN

YAREN YAMAN

KAHRAMANMARAŞ 1:01.64

18

03.02.2011

27.05.2010

23.05.2011

10.08.2010

RUKEN SEYHAN

MERYEM ATEŞ

ALEYNA ÖZAR

EZGİ DEDEBEK

BATMAN 1:01.90

19

14.08.2011

28.07.2011

09.10.2011

09.11.2012

YAĞMUR PAÇA

ASYA MELEK GÜLYÜZ

ZEYNEP BADE DEMİRCAN

BELİNAY CÜRE

TRABZON 1:03.87

20

16.06.2011

01.01.2012

01.06.2012

02.11.2011

YILDIZ KATMIŞ

ECRİN ECE IŞIKTAŞ

SONGUL DEMİRHAN

ŞİLAN KATMIŞ

SİİRT 1:04.71

U16 KIZLAR 4X100 M KATILIMCI LİSTESİ


